

10.04.2024

Present: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
through video conferencing.

Petitioner no. 1 in person.

Mr. Yugvir Rawal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent.

Compliance report is filed on behalf of the
petitioners.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners requests for an
adjournment on the ground that she needs some more time to
trace record of case bearing PC No. 126/09.

To come up on 01.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.04.2024