

PC No. 07/2021

BALJINDER KAUR DIXIT Vs RUPESH DIXIT

17.03.2026

File is taken up today on application moved on behalf of respondents for preponement of the next date.

Present: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.

Mr. Shashi Shanker, Ld. Counsel for respondents through VC.

Mr. Arnav Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondents.

Submissions made on behalf of Ld. Counsel for respondents on the above-mentioned application heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondents that application for preponement of next date is moved as parties want to settle the matter by way of mediation.

Considering the submissions, next date of hearing stands preponed from 22.07.2026 to today.

Considering the submissions made on behalf of both the parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 28.03.2026 at 2 pm and for confirmation of settlement between the parties, if any/further proceedings on 23.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.03.2026